## PONTEFRACT ATHLETICS CLUB

(Affiliated to England Athletics)

## APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

No discrimination on grounds of ethnic origin or disability – all are welcome

Please enrol me as a First / Second\* claim member of Pontefract Athletics Club.

\* - delete as appropriate. The club year runs from 1<sup>st</sup> April to 31<sup>st</sup> March.

ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP SUBSCRIPTION FEES:- AGES AS AT 31<sup>ST</sup> AUGUST (31<sup>ST</sup> DECEMBER IN CALENDAR YEAR OF COMPETITION FOR U20s) SENIORS (20 years and over) - £40.00 plus £16.00 for vest. JUNIORS (Under 13s, Under 15s, U17s & U20s) - £35.00 plus £16.00 for club vest. JUNIORS (Under 11s) - £28.00 plus £16.00 for club vest. Please complete the following in BLOCK LETTERS.

TITLE (MR/MRS/MISS/MS/DR/REV)
FULL NAME
ADDRESS
POST CODE
DATE OF BIRTH
TEL NO MOBILE
E-MAIL ADDRESS
Please give details of any disability or medical condition, which club coaches need to know about.
Cheques should be made payable to Pontefract Athletics Club. You can pay by BACS to Pontefract AC quoting the club account number 16051343, Sort Code 05-06-71 giving your initial and surname followed by "M" for membership
Signature Date
PARENTS CONSENT TO MEMBERSHIP (if under 18 years of age). I also consent to suitable photographs of my child being included on the club's website and in the local press where this is considered to be relevant for the promotion of the club.
Signature Date
NAME(S) OF PARENT(S)/GUARDIAN
Club Colours – White vest with purple band/club name.
Please hand to Club Chairman, Mr Cyril Jones, at training or send to him at:-

PTO

18 Mill Hill Close, Darrington, Pontefract, WF8 3BE.

Or E-Mail to cyriljones97@talktalk.net

The General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) came into force from 25<sup>th</sup> May 2018. Because of this, we are required to inform you of how we use your data and who we share the data with when you join as a member of Pontefract Athletics Club or when you renew your membership with the club.

With the exception of those in the Under 11 age group, when you become a member of Pontefract Athletics Club, you will automatically be registered with England Athletics and also with Northern Athletics. We will provide both of these organizations with your personal data. England Athletics will use this to enable access to an online portal for you (called myAthletics). England Athletics will contact you to invite you to sign into and update your MyAthletics portal, which, amongst other things, allows you to set and amend your privacy settings. If you have any questions about the continuing privacy of your personal data when it is shared with England Athletics, please contact <a href="mailto:dataprotection@englandathletics.org">dataprotection@englandathletics.org</a>

We now need to tell you what we and other organizations will do with your data when we collect it from you. In becoming a member of England Athletics, they will collect certain information about you, which will include your name, date of birth, gender, URN number, E-Mail address, address, telephone number, names of the EA affiliated clubs that you are a member of and details of any coaching or officiating licences you hold (Athletics Data).

In addition to passing data to England Athletics and Northern Athletics, the use of data is likely to include the following activities:-

## Training and Competition Entry

- sharing data with club coaches or officials to administer training sessions
- sharing data with club team managers to enter events
- sharing data with leagues, county associations, county schools associations and other competition providers for entry in events.

## Membership and Club Management

- processing membership forms and payments
- sharing data with committee members to provide information about club activities and membership renewals
- publishing of race and competition results
- website management
- sending club newsletters.

Your data will be kept securely while you are a member of Pontefract Athletics Club and for a period of up to 2 years after you cease to be a member of the club before being deleted.

Cyril Jones

Club Chairman and Membership Secretary Pontefract Athletics Club